Case No. 14-0779-EL-REN
Mark Christy
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set
 
Question 1:  In Section A of the facility application, the zip code is stated as 1502.  However, in Sections B, C and C the zip code is listed as 15026.  Please verify that the zip code in Section A should be 15026.
 
Answer 1:  Yes, the zip code should be 15026
 
Question 2:  In Section L of the facility application, it is listed as eligible to meet another state’s RPS.  In Section L.1, under “State Certification Agency,” “PA” is listed.  Please list the correct State Certification Agency (most likely the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission).
 
Answer 2:  Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission
 
Question 3:  In Section N.1.b of the facility application, the serial number of the facility’s utility grade meter is listed as 57 599 455.  On the picture, the serial number appears to be 57 559 455.  Please verify the correct serial number.
 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer 3: 57 559 455

